TS809/810/809R/810R 1-6 2004/09 rev. G
TS809/810/809R/810R
Microprocessor Reset Circuit
Pin assignment:
TS809/810
1.  Gnd
2.  RESET (RESET)
3.  Vcc

 Power supply transient immunity
 No external components
Ordering Information
Note: x is the threshold voltage type, option as
A: 4.63V      H: 2.1V
B: 4.38V      I: 2.0V
C: 4.00V
D: 3.08V
E: 2.93V
F: 2.63V
G: 2.32V
Part No. Enable Function Package
TS809CXx Active-Low
TS810CXx Active-High
TS809RCXx Active-Low
TS810RCXx Active-High
   SOT-23
Applications
 Computers
 Controllers
 Intelligent instruments
 Critical uP and uC power monitoring
 Portable / Battery powered equipment
 Automotive
Pin Descriptions
Name Description
Gnd Ground
RESET
(RESET)
Reset output pin
RESET – TS809 / TS809R (Active Low)
(RESET) – TS810 / TS810R (Active High)
Vcc Operating voltage input
TS809/810/809R/810R 2-6 2004/09 rev. G
Absolute Maximum Rating
Terminal Voltage (with respect to Gnd) VCC 7 V
RESET & (RESET) push-pull VRESET - 0.3 ~ (VCC +0.3) V
Input Current, Vcc ICC 20 mA
Output Current, RESET, (RESET) IO 20 mA
Rate of Rise, Vcc VR 100 V/uS
Continuous Power Dissipation (Ta=+70 oC)
de-rate 4mW/ oC above +70 oC
PD 320 mW
Operating Junction Temperature Range TOP -40 ~ +125 oC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 ~ +150 oC
Lead Soldering Temperature (260 oC) TLEAD 10 S
Electrical Characteristics (Ta = 25 oC, unless otherwise specified.)
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Input Supply Voltage Ta = -40 oC ~ +85 oC VCC 1.0 -- 5.5 V
VIN = VIN *1.10 -- -- 3.0
Supply Current
VIN = VIN *1.10, Ta =-40 oC ~+85 oC
ICC
- -- 5.0
uA
TS809/809R/810/810RCXA 4.56 4.63 4.7
TS809/809R/810/810RCXB 4.31 4.38 4.45
TS809/809R/810/810RCXC 3.94 4.00 4.06
TS809/809R/810/810RCXD 3.03 3.08 3.13
TS809/809R/810/810RCXE 2.89 2.93 2.97
TS809/809R/810/810RCXF 2.59 2.63 2.67
TS809/809R/810/810RCXG 2.28 2.32 2.35
TS809CXH 2.07 2.1 2.13
Reset Threshold
TS809CXI
   VTH
1.97 2.0 2.03
V
Reset Threshold
Temperature Coefficient
 30 50 160 ppm/ oC
VCC to Reset Delay VCC = VTH - 100mV -- 40 -- uS
Reset Active Timeout Period Ta = -40 oC ~ +85 oC